



Bid Proposal for CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE NARANJA LPFM IMP PH II

CUSTOMER	<p>CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE UTILITY SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT 1001 SE PRINEVILLE STREET PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34983</p>	<p>Job CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE NARANJA LPFM IMP PH II Bid Date: 09/08/2021 Bid #: 1982120</p>
CONTACT	<p>Sales Representative Javier Rezakhani (M) 561-472-4693 (T) 561-848-4396 (F) 561-845-7267 javier.rezakhani@coreandmain.com</p>	<p>Core & Main 7374 Commercial Circle Ft Pierce, FL 34951 (T) 772-466-5955</p>
NOTES	<p>Prices are for budgetary purposes only. All quotes are subject to availability. Water & sewer specifications based on the City of Port St. Lucie standards. This proposal and take off reflects our best interpretation of the customer's bill of material. Customer is responsible for confirming items and quantities at time of order.</p>	



Bid Proposal for CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE NARANJA LPFM IMP PH II

CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
 Bid Date: 09/08/2021
 Core & Main 1982120

Core & Main
 7374 Commercial Circle
 Ft Pierce, FL 34951
 Phone: 772-466-5955
 Fax: 772-466-5954

Seq#	Qty	Part Number	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
DUE TO CURRENT SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS, MATERIALS ARE SUBJECT TO PRICING AT TIME OF SHIPMENT. MATERIAL AVAILABILITY AND TIMELINESS OF SHIPMENTS CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. THIS TERM SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS.						
10			SECTION A			
30			A7			
40	20	0503080	3 PVC SCH80 PIPE SWB 20'	FT	5.00	100.00
50	20	020418G	4 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' GRN PC235	FT	6.40	128.00
60	100	020618G	6 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' GRN PC235	FT	13.03	1,303.00
70	1	9612TWGR500	COPPERHEAD 1230HS-500 #12 TRACER WIRE GREEN 500' ROLL	EA	120.00	120.00
80	1	67PSLUD6GRN	PSLUD-6 GRN UNDERGROUND TAPE	EA	66.67	66.67
90	2	96WCFPUA	FPUA WATERPROOF WIRE CONNECTOR	EA	7.15	14.30
100	1	29APLQ	LUBE 1 QT F/WATER/SWR PIPE	EA	N/C	N/C
						A7 1,731.97
120			A17			
130	2	21AMF8041104C	4 STAR 1104C PVC RESTRAINER C900 PIPE TO PIPE-PRC1104	EA	47.66	95.32
140	8	21AMF8061106C	6 STAR 1106C PVC RESTRAINER C900/DI PIPE TO PIPE-PRC1106 IMP	EA	60.93	487.44
						A17 582.76
160			A20			
170	1	21106S112M401	6 MJ L/P SLV C153 P401 IMP	EA	446.25	446.25
180	1	21106X060M401	6 MJ CROSS C153 P401 IMP	EA	700.64	700.64
190	1	211064M401	6 MJ 45 C153 P401 IMP	EA	427.50	427.50
200	1	211062M401	6 MJ 22-1/2 C153 P401 IMP	EA	413.75	413.75
210	1	211061M401	6 MJ 11-1/4 C153 P401 IMP	EA	418.75	418.75
220	1	21106W040M401	6X4 MJ WYE C153 P401 IMP	EA	536.25	536.25
230	1	21104R03S401	4X3 SEMJ RED C153 P401 IMP	EA	269.39	269.39
240	7	671404S	3M 1404 EMS BALL MARKER-SEWER	EA	19.62	137.34
						A20 3,349.87
260			A21			
270	1	21AMF8043004	4 3004 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDP04	EA	46.09	46.09
280	1	21IAMMJR04LG	4 MJ REG ACC SET L/GLAND (I)	EA	23.05	23.05
300	7	21AMF8064006	6 PVC 4006 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	46.17	323.19
310	7	21IAMMJR06LG	6 MJ REG ACC SET L/GLAND (I)	EA	26.34	184.38
330	1	21AMF8084008	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	68.26	68.26
340	1	21IAMMJR08LG	8 MJ REG ACC SET L/GLAND (I)	EA	29.64	29.64
						A21 674.61



Bid Proposal for CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE NARANJA LPFM IMP PH II

Bid #: 1982120

Seq#	Qty	Part Number	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
360			A24			
370			4" MJ GATE VALVE (PSL)			
380	1	5104A236123	4 A2361-23 MJ RW GV OL L/ACC	EA	577.00	577.00
390	1	59V461SHD	461-S HEAVY DUTY VALVE BOX IMP COMPLETE WITH WATER LID	EA	120.00	120.00
400	1	9604BD	BRZ DISC F/4" VLV (VLV MARKER)	EA	22.50	22.50
410	1	96RB14GTP	ROADWAY TRACER BOX GREEN SWR PART# RB14GTP	EA	77.15	77.15
420	1	59VBAB6	VALVE BOX ADAPT TYPE-B F/6"PVC 10"-12" MUELLER, AFC	EA	62.22	62.22
430	2	21AMF8044004	4 PVC 4004 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	37.99	75.98
440	2	21IAMMJR04LG	4 MJ REG ACC SET L/GLAND (I)	EA	23.05	46.10
450	1	671404S	3M 1404 EMS BALL MARKER-SEWER	EA	19.62	19.62
460	1	65VOW05	5 FT T-HNDL VLV WRENCH 2"NUT	EA	48.60	48.60
SUBTOTAL						1,049.17
480			6" MJ GATE VALVE (PSL)			
490	2	5106A236123	6 A2361-23 MJ RW GV OL L/ACC	EA	735.96	1,471.92
500	2	59V461SHD	461-S HEAVY DUTY VALVE BOX IMP COMPLETE WITH WATER LID	EA	120.00	240.00
510	2	9606BD	BRZ DISC F/6" VLV (VLV MARKER)	EA	22.50	45.00
520	2	96RB14GTP	ROADWAY TRACER BOX GREEN SWR PART# RB14GTP	EA	77.15	154.30
530	2	59VBAB6	VALVE BOX ADAPT TYPE-B F/6"PVC 10"-12" MUELLER, AFC	EA	62.22	124.44
540	4	21AMF8064006	6 PVC 4006 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	46.17	184.68
550	4	21IAMMJR06LG	6 MJ REG ACC SET L/GLAND (I)	EA	26.34	105.36
560	2	671404S	3M 1404 EMS BALL MARKER-SEWER	EA	19.62	39.24
570	2	65VOW05	5 FT T-HNDL VLV WRENCH 2"NUT	EA	48.60	97.20
SUBTOTAL						2,462.14
590	1	29030BH	3 PVC BALL VALVE HXH	EA	47.60	47.60
SECTION A TOTAL						9,898.12



Bid Proposal for CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE NARANJA LPFM IMP PH II

Bid #: 1982120

Seq#	Qty	Part Number	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
620			SECTION D HDPE			
640			D2C			
650	1560	0940P0611GRN	6 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE GRN GREEN STRIPE	FT	13.42	20,935.20
660	4	961245TWGR500	COPPERHEAD 1245G-EHS-500 #12 GREEN	EA	225.00	900.00
SUBTOTAL						21,835.20
Average price per					FT	14.00
680			D2E			
690	8	0906MJAK11DIPS	6" SDR11 DIPS MJ ADAPTER W/KIT	EA	148.38	1,187.04
TOTAL SECTION D FORCE MAIN						23,022.24
Sub Total						32,920.36
Tax						0.00
Total						32,920.36

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND AT: <https://coreandmain.com/TandC/>